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Partnering Around Student Success (PASS) 
10/24/24 6:00 pm (in person and via TEAMS) 

Welcome and Introductions 
 
Goals 

School  

• All students graduate on time (credits, GPA, assessments) 

• All students score proficient on all state testing. 

• All students graduate college ready. 
PASS 

• Identify and carry out ways to support Clark students and employees, as well as each other as 
parents/guardians 

Speaker(s) 

• Elaine Howell, IRSC Tutoring Center 

• Paper tutoring and resources 
Updates 

• School Recognition Fund distribution plan approval 

• Quarter 1 report cards 

• Parent interest survey 

• Climate Surveys (coming soon) 

• Volunteers/fundraising: Bingo Night (and $10-$15 gift card prize donations), front desk for 
semester 2, Poinsettia and Herb Sale, Veterans panel, Staff Holiday celebration/gift 

• Looking ahead: Career Development Month, spring scheduling, applications open Nov. 1  
Key Dates

Thursday, Oct 24- Thursday, Oct. 31- Character Counts/Red Ribbon Week of FUN 
Thursday, October 24- PASS Meeting 6:00 pm and NHS fundraiser at Blaze (see flyer) 

Thursday, Oct. 31- Early Release 

Friday, Nov. 1 Bingo Night 

Friday, Nov. 8- ASVAB; Fall Dance 

Monday, Nov. 11- Veterans Day- NO Clark or IRSC classes 
Monday, Nov 11-Friday, Nov. 15- Holocaust Education Week 

Thursday, Nov. 14- Military Career Fair 12:15-1:15 

Thursday, Nov. 21- PASS Meeting 6:00 pm 

Monday, Nov. 25- Friday, Nov. 29- Fall Break- No Clark or IRSC Classes 
Thursday, December 12- Last Day of IRSC classes 

Friday, December 20- End of Fall Semester 

 

Questions/ Wrap Up/  
Next Meeting: November 21, 2024 6:00 pm  


